## ASSOCIATED STUDENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII

HONOLULU



HAWAII

Senate Resolution 4

November 27, 1956

- WHEREAS Prime Minister Nehru of India has persistently opposed any form of violence in the international sphere; and
- WHEREAS Prime Minister Nehru of India has been a firm advocate and a champion of self-determination in the realm of international politics; and
- WHEREAS Prime Minister Nehru of India has remained neutral in spirit and action in all situations where the Communist world and the free world have been at odds; and
- WHEREAS Prime Minister Nehru of India recognizes the fact that the army of the USSR is in Hungary against the wishes of the majority of the Hungarian populace; and
- WHEREAS Prime Minister Nehru of India rejects the USSR's contention that the USSR army is in Hungary under the provisions of the Warsaw Pact; and
- WHEREAS Prime Minister Nehru of India is in a world-wide position of significance to use his good offices as a champion of selfdetermination and of peace and to ask the USSR to reconsider their position and action relative to Hungary; now therefore
- BE IT RESOLVED that the Associated Students of the University of Hawaii shall request of Prime Minister Nehru of India to use his good offices and all means in his power to enlighten the USSR as to the inevitable consequence inherent in the action it has taken toward Hungary; and
- BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Associated Students of the University of Hawaii shall request of Prime Minister Nehru of India, a champion of liberty and self-determination, to use his good offices and influence to urge all freedom-loving nations to take concerted action to rectify the abominable wrong that the USSR has committed upon Hungary; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the faculty and the Associated Students of the University of Hawaii shall observe a minute of silence for the courageous patriots of freedom, especially the valiant students who participated in the revolt.

INTRODUCED BY:

APPROVED BY ACCLAMATION BY THE ASSOCIATED STUDENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII SENATE:

front Malans

Geørge M. Nakano ASUH Senior Senator

Lamoter Janelea

Tamotsu Tanaka, President Associated Students of the University of Hawaii

We the undersigned do hereby firmly endorse this resolution.